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LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2106 

ANSWERED ON 04TH JULY, 2019 

 

ROAD NETWORK FOR DERA BABA NANAK 

 

2106. SHRI GURJEET SINGH AUJLA: 

 

  
Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

सडक़ परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 
be pleased to state:  

 

(a) whether the Government is considering to overhaul the road network to facilitate hassle-free 

access to Dera Baba Nanak and Kartarpur Corridor and if so, the details thereof; and 

 

(b) whether the Government is also considering to develop roads and highways to Dera Baba Nanak 

from Amritsar and to other district headquarters and if so, the details thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

 

(a) & (b)  Yes, Sir.  

The following sections in the road network have been included for development of  

hassle-free access to Dera Baba Nanak from Amritsar and other districts: 

(i) Ramdas-Gurdaspur section (47.492km) under Bharatmala Scheme; 

(ii) Connection of Existing Four lane section of Amritsar-Pathankot on NH-15 

through Batala Bypass; and 

(iii) Kartarpur corridor connecting zero-point at international Border to existing 

NH 354 
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